EPISODE FIVE THOUSAND AND 
TWENTY

BY

JAMES PAYNE

SCENE 5020/1. SQUARE. EXT.  
NIGHT.  21.43.

LOT

[ESTABLISHING SHOT OF THE 
BEALES' HOUSE AND THE 
DARKENED SQUARE]

SCENE 5020/1. BEALES'. INT.  
NIGHT.  21.43.

STUDIO A

[DIRECT PICK UP OF 5018. 

THE LIVING ROOM OF THE 
BEALES’, 20TH FEBRUARY 
2015.

LIVE.